

Question on notice no. 233

Portfolio question number: 21

2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Committee, Defence Portfolio

Senator Malcolm Roberts: asked the Department of Defence on 25 October 2023—

Senator ROBERTS: ... On notice, could you please provide me with a list including the dates and titles of every report or briefing provided to Defence or created internally raising issues with the Taipan platform.

Lt Gen. Stuart: We'll take that on notice.

Answer —

See attached.

Senate Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2023-24 SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES

Department/Agency: Defence

Topic: Reports/Briefings on Taipan platform

Senator: Malcolm Roberts

Portfolio Question reference number: 21

Type of question: Hansard Proof, 25 October 2023, Page 52

Question:

Senator ROBERTS: ... On notice, could you please provide me with a list including the dates and titles of every report or briefing provided to Defence or created internally raising issues with the Taipan platform.

Lt Gen. Stuart: We'll take that on notice.

Answer:

This would constitute an unreasonable diversion of Defence resources.